COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In the matter of:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.
FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES;
APPROVAL OF DEPRECIATION STUDY;
APPROVAL OF TARIFF REVISIONS; AND
OTHER RELIEF

CASE NO.
2024-00092

N— N N N N

JOINT MOTION TO EXCUSE WITNESSES FROM HEARING AND REQUEST FOR
EXPEDITED TREATMENT

Comes now Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. (“Columbia”); the Attorney General
of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, through his Office of Rate Intervention (“AG”);
Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers (“KIUC”); and Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. and
Constellation New Energy — Gas Division, LLC (“Suppliers”) (collectively “Joint
Movants”), by and through undersigned counsel, pursuant to the applicable rules and
regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission (“Commission”), request that the
Commission excuse Matthew White from participating in the evidentiary hearing
scheduled to begin on October 21, 2024 in this case. As grounds for this motion Joint

Movants respectfully state as follows:



1. On October 14, 2024, Joint Movants filed a motion to excuse certain
witnesses from participating in the evidentiary hearing in this case (the “Original
Motion”). Joint Movants will be filing a Joint Stipulation later today.

2. The Original Motion did not include Matthew White, who sponsored direct
testimony on behalf of the Suppliers. Joint Movants now request that Mr. White be added
to the list of names appearing in Paragraph 8 of the Original Motion.

Wherefore, on the basis of the foregoing, Joint Movants respectfully move to
excuse Suppliers Witness Matthew White from the evidentiary hearing. Joint Movants
also respectfully incorporate herein their request that the Commission issue an order
responsive to the Original Motion, and this Amendment prior to October 17, 2024.

This the 14* day of October 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

[s/ John R. Ryan
L. Allyson Honaker
Brittany Hayes Koenig
Heather S. Temple
Honaker Law Office, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 1203
Lexington, KY 40509
Telephone (859) 368-8803
allyson@hloky.com
brittany@hloky.com
heather@hloky.com

And



Melissa L. Thompson

Assistant General Counsel

John R. Ryan

Senior Counsel

290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117

Telephone: (614) 315-3391
(614) 285-2220

mlthompson@nisource.com

johnryan@nisource.com

Attorneys for Applicant
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

RUSSELL COLEMAN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/ Angela M. Goad (ver Authorization 10/14/2024)

Angela M. Goad

J. Michael West

Lawrence W. Cook

John G. Horne II

Assistant Attorneys General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: (502) 696-5421

Fax: (502) 564-2698
Angela.Goad@ky.gov
Michael West@ky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov
John.Horne@ky.gov

/s/ Kurt |. Boehm (per Authorization 10/14/2024)

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
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Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Ph: 513.421.2255 Fax: 513.421.2764
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY INDUSTRIAL
UTILITY CUSTOMERS, INC.

/s/ Matthew R. Malone (per Authorization 10/14/2024)
Matthew R. Malone

Aaron D. Reedy

Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC

201 E. Main Street; Suite 1402

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

(859) 254-0000 (office)

(859) 254-4763 (facsimile)

mmalone@hdmfirm.com

areedy@hdmfirm.com

COUNSEL FOR INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC.
AND CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY - GAS
DIVISION, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the
Commission for filing on October 14, 2024; that there are currently no parties that the
Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; by
virtue of the Commission’s July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies
of this filing will be made.

/s/ John R. Ryan
Counsel for Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.




